City of Madison, Wisconsin

REPORT OF: URBAN DESIGN COMMISSION		PRESENTED: January 8, 2014	
TITLE:	2502 Jeffy Trail – Replace Three Previously Approved Four-Unit Buildings with Seven Two-Unit and Two One-Unit Buildings in an Existing Residential Building Complex. 1 st Ald. Dist. (31499)	REFERRED:	
		REREFERRED:	
		REPORTED BACK:	
AUTHOR: Alan J. Martin, Secretary		ADOPTED:	POF:
DATED: January 8, 2014		ID NUMBER:	

Members present were: Richard Wagner, Chair; Cliff Goodhart, Dawn O'Kroley, Richard Slayton and Lauren Cnare.

<u>SUMMARY</u>:

At its meeting of January 8, 2014, the Urban Design Commission **GRANTED FINAL APPROVAL** to replace three previously approved four-unit buildings with seven two-unit and two one-unit buildings in an existing residential building complex located at 2502 Jeffy Trail.

This item was approved as a consent item.

ACTION:

On a motion by Cnare, seconded by Goodhart, the Urban Design Commission **GRANTED FINAL APPROVAL**. The motion was passed on a vote of (5-0).